Officers, in whole or in part, at any time upon written notice to the Administrative Hearings Officers and 
OMFM. 

12. The Village shall compensate the Administrative Hearing Officers for such Services as 
follows: 

A. For calendar year 2024, the hourly rate of One Hundred Eighty-Five Dollars and 
00/100ths ($185.00) for Services rendered to the Village as invoiced by the Administrative 
Hearing Officers to the Village, from time to time; for calendar year 2025, the hourly rate of One 
Hundred Ninety Dollars and 00/100ths ($190.00) for services rendered to the Village; and for 
calendar year 2026, the hourly rate of One Hundred Ninety-Five Dollars and 00/100ths ($195.00) 
for services rendered to the Village.   

B. Upon the termination of this Agreement, the Administrative Hearing Officers 

shall provide for the orderly transition and tendering of documents and information to the 
successor Administrative Hearing Officers.